FORM PTO-1594

05-10-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT

	Patent and Trademark Office	P TO	
es):		40 U.S.	
	-	큐	
<u>ert</u>	y Dept.		
			}

(Rev. 6-93)		1/092/] ³²¹	OF COMMERCE	
Atty Docket #: SC0205WD	PATE	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rece	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
John MALTABES	3		9%	
Hans ZEINDL		Name: Motorola, Inc.	<u></u>	
		Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Proper</u> しゃいしょ	ty Dept.	
3. Nature of conveya	nce:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1303 East Algonquin Road		
☐ Security Agreem	nent			
Other		City: Schaumburg State: IL	ZIP: <u>60196</u>	
Execution date of	27 December 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☑ Yes □ No	
conveyance:	21 January 2001	·		
4 Application number	er(s) or patent number(s):			
• •	ing filed together with a new application	tion the avacution data of the	December 2000	
application is: A. Patent Application		·	January 2001	
	Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes 🔀	No	
5. Name and address concerning document	of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name:	Motorola, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Austin Intellectual Property Law Section	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address:	7700 West Parmer Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	nt	
City, State, Zip:	Austin, Texas 78729	8. Deposit account number: 13-4773		
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sign. To the best of my knot original document.	ature. owledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the	
James L. Cli Name of Person Signing		James L Clingan, J	4/2 <i>5/01</i> Date	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT

REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0714

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

Atty Docket #:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SC0205WD

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Listing of additional name(s) & address(es) of receiving party(ies) (cont.):



Name:

Semiconductor 300 GmbH & Co. KG

Street address:

Manfred-v.-Ardenne-Ring 20, Building 20

Zip, City:

01099 Dresden

Country:

Germany

Name:

Infineon Technologies AG

Street address:

Sankt-Martin-Str. 53

Zip, City:

81541 München

Country:

Germany

PATENT

REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we John MALTABES of Austin, Texas, USA and Hans ZEINDL of Dresden, Germany have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Motorola, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and unto Semiconductor 300 GmbH & Co. KG, Dresden, Germany and unto Infineon Technologies AG, Munich, Germany, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Joint Assignees"), and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United Sates of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD FOR PROVIDING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND CORRESPONDING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE (Attorney Docket No. SC0205WD), described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto Joint Assignees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize Joint Assignees to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to Joint Assignees, for the sole use and

Adress correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc. Austin Intellectual Property Law Section, 7700 West Parmer Lane, Austin, Texas 78729.

PATENT REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0716 behalf of Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Joint Assignees.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Joint Assignees, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

fol litres	De 27, 2000
John MALTABES	Date
Witness (Signature) Franklin Dkalk	77 Dec 2000 Date
Witness (Signature) FARIS A MORALPA	DEC. 27 2000
Witness (Signature) FAMS A MORAUPA	Date
Hans ZEINDL	Date
Witness (Signature)	Date
Witness (Signature)	Date

Adress correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc. Austin Intellectual Property Law Section, 7700 West Parmer Lane, Austin, Texas 78729.

PATENT REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0717 behalf of Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Joint Assignees.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to Joint Assignees, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with Joint Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

John MALTABES	Date
Witness (Signature)	Date
Witness (Cignoture)	Date
Witness (Signature)	
Hans Remall	January 21st, 2001
Hans ZEINDL	Date
Shlowing Ato	Date 21st, 2001
Witness (Signature)	
She Will	01/21/2001
Witness (Signature)	Date

Adress correspondence concerning this document to: Motorola, Inc. Austin Intellectual Property Law Section, 7700 West Parmer Lane, Austin, Texas 78729.

PATENT REEL: 011771 FRAME: 0718